School Board Members 450 
Truant Officer 15 
Moderator 60 
School Board Clerk 100 
Treasurer 800 

ARTICLE 4 - Operating Budget: TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and 
appropriate the Budget Committee and School Board recommended amount of $2,518,904 (Two 
Million, Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Four Dollars) for the support of schools, 
for the payment of salaries for the school district officials and agents, and for the repayment of the 
statutory obligations of the School District. (Majority vote required) 

ARTICLE 5 - Tuition Capital Reserve Fund: TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise 
and appropriate Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000) to be added to the Tuition Capital 
Reserve Fund ( established in 2018 for the payment of tuition for middle and high school students) 
with such amount to be funded from the June 30, 2025, unassigned fund balance available for 
transfer on July 1, 2025.

[...]

No additional amount to be raised through taxation. The School Board 
and Budget Committee recommend this appropriation. (Majority vote required) 

ARTICLE 7 - School Building Maintenance Expendable Trust Fund: TO SEE if the School 
District will vote to raise and appropriate Ninety-Five-Thousand Dollars ($95,000) to be added to 
the School Building Maintenance Expendable Trust Fund (established in 2002 for the purpose of 
repairing and maintaining the school building). The School Board and Budget Committee 
recommend this appropriation. (Majority vote required)